
EM\L:032816-6508-CO1-Insituform-HH.doc

CITY OF PLANO  

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY

  Consent  Regular  Statutory

Council Meeting Date: 03/28/16 

Department: Engineering 

Department Head: B. Caleb Thornhill, PE 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Kathleen Schonne(7198) Project No. 6508 

CAPTION

To Insituform Technologies, LLC, for the Rowlett Creek Cured In Place Pipe Project, increasing the contract by 
$223,500  Change Order No. 1, and authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents.  Original 
Bid No. 2015-247-B. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE  CIP 

FISCAL YEAR: 2015-16 
Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years TOTALS 

Budget 432,231 8,350,769 0 8,783,000 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -432,231 -7,853,926 0 -8,286,157 

This Item 0 -223,500 0 -223,500 

BALANCE 0 273,343 0 273,343 

FUND(S): SEWER CIP 

COMMENTS: Funding is available for this item in the 2015-16 Sewer CIP.  This change order, in the amount of 
$223,500, will leave a current year balance of $273,343 available for future expenditures on this or other sanitary 
sewer projects.   

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Modifying existing contracts to best address current conditions in Plano’s sanitary 
sewer system relates to the City’s goal of a Financially Strong City with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 
The contract for the Rowlett Creek Cured in Place Pipe project was awarded based on the sewage flow measured 
in 2013. Since that time the sewage flow has increased, thereby requiring a bypass pumping system with a larger 
capacity.  This larger capacity bypass pumping system is more expensive than the system specified in the original 
contract, thereby increasing the contract price from $7,728,472 to $7,951,972, an increase of $223,500 (2.89%). 

Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1. The contract total will be $7,951,972.00, which includes 
this change order amount, and adds 2.89% to the cost of the contract. The original contract amount is 
$7,728,472.00. 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Change Order No. 1 N/A 












	032816-6508-Agenda -Approval of Change Order No 1  (002)-Insituform-HH.pdf
	032816-6508-CO1-Insituform-HH

